Press Release



Topic: The Green Hydrogen Coalition Appreciates Assemblymember Steve Bennett's Work on AB-1550

June 1, 2023

SACRAMENTO – Today, Assemblymember Steve Bennett (District 38) announced that <u>AB 1550</u> will be kept on the Assembly Floor in order to work with stakeholders during the fall to identify a path forward as the bill moves to the Senate. The Green Hydrogen Coalition $(GHC)^1$ would like to express our sincere gratitude and appreciation for Assemblymember Bennett, who has taken the time to work on this important proposal and grapple with the steps needed to bring about a robust clean economy that is inclusive of green hydrogen. We appreciate his thought leadership on this important issue. The GHC is confident that California will be poised to help lead the development of a robust green hydrogen economy and we stand ready to work with Assemblymember Bennett on this important measure.

Sincerely,

Janice Lin Founder and President Green Hydrogen Coalition

Nick Connell Interim Executive Director Green Hydrogen Coalition

¹ <u>https://www.ghcoalition.org/</u>